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- BARBER- M24 0140561 INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G ~-G )_ 3 5 ;;2_ 0 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE Ji -Za--ti 1 ~, !(I/ 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION I ~2.J-a k ~Tc 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK l/J-J. l-o~ RP 
440 PROOF ':,: :,: :• :. ' : ::,': vJ.21- a6 ne.iv 

,,, ;>\' ·-·.,/"'·,.o· !/ .. , : 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 
• ~~ ,/,; A[":,. 

~%.. 'i'~:ii J.2 ·21- /16 772.?J 
470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION l i2.-2f-tl ~K___ 

.: · .. ,{l{£!J ;~. , ... ·.·· /j-J.<;;-d, Af>!D 480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION • •l ~;::•· 

490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER I ~t t~ 

510 DRILL AND TAP p!:'{l·et: SQ 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC /J. ~;;Id .-tJ? Ch 
530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 1);y!o7 ~ 
560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASS EMBLY l--15-u7 .W!fB~ 
B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

I 
PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER I 

ri:Tr-~-I IN BOLT HEAD 1-15--z;l 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER V-15-07 ~~~ 
I 

;~;c:;:-w l?~Q D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY -
E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

1 I STAKE 
,2.50 LBS+/- .5 LBS )1~/C( ~.,............__ 

F004 REV 5/2006 
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- - -- - - ~- -~;"--- - 11111---JI----... .. ---- ---- -- -- - - - -- - ----- --

,.,.. ··-- - - " --1-2 LBS MIN 
S,d , 0 ~,o 1/n/o7 560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX ~' ~ 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I -s 0 ""3, 0 s.o 1h1/o1 ~ 
H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 

1A1!o-1 AND RETAINABILITY f'\.{::;1 

I ' I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN .02s • O.;) '-{ c:;:?Lf ttl1-do0 ~ 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK l-J,'Y-()7 ~RN 
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS ;/r9fo7 Jl-.vi_ 
...... 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
I lr8/c1 REAR SIGHT ASSY'S ~......_ 

M) IRON SIGHT 
rlrVt./rn ALIGNMENT Vvv-n. 

' 
N) DETACH FRONT AND 

REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
r lrx h\Y IN NUMBERED CONTAINER C'V\..\'11....__ 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND 0>~ss, FAIL 

650 TARGET LPASS J FAIL l!-ib-o7 miJ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ,/I I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

/V /1 \ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO V-1&0? ~ 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
I J rJ,}()'1 A)HEADSPACE I~ 

' +/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS .,,f.-f/ ..2-.l. i ~. ic_ o(.f}_ ,,,2.06 11-/1-() 1 lt/. ) 

C) FUNCTION 1/r~/m fV'Hi,,..... 
' \. 

690 PACK 11,,.;z._S'A>( ~ 

F004 REV 5/2006 
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l:SAKl:St:K - M~4 U14U!>t>3 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: G6623520. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 01/17/2007 12:41 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.031 
-0.006 
0.032 
0.623 
0.298 
0.286 
0.445 
0.317 
0.312 
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BARBER- M24 0140564 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6623520. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 01/17/2007 
FILE TIME: 12:41 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.233 
-0.185 

0.298 
2.405 
2.072 
2.165 
0.369 
1.389 
0.956 

1 
5 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
1. 289 
0.636 
1.332 
0.700 
0.571 
0.418 

-0.649 
-1. 073 
-0.899 
0.006 

• 
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y 

-0.688 
-0.510 
-:O.il16 
0.495 
0.516 
0.134 
0.061 
0.092 

-0.380 
-1.556 

6 
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BARBER- M24 0140565 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6623520. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 01/17/2007 
FILE TIME: 12:41 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.020 
-0.051 
0.054 
0.963 
1. 578 
1. 821 
0.094 
1.046 
0.498 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.517 
2: -0.089 
3: 0.391 
4: -0.556 
5: -0.359 
6: -0.108 
7: 0.361 
8: 0. 407 
9: 0. 244 

10: 0.028 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
-0.971 
0.570 

_o .-607 
0.122 
0.136 

-0.084 
0.062 

-0.436 
-0.367 
-0.145 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER- M24 0140566 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6623520. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 01/17/2007 
FILE TIME: 12:41 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.071 
0.140 
0.157 
1. 231 
1.083 
1.258 
0.406 
0.770 
0.549 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 =P=O=INT=-=-#....__--=X--~~-y 
1: 0.411 0.582 
2: 0. 640 0. 43 7 
3: -0.388 _0.432 
4: -0.516 0.528 
5: -0.591 0.176 
6: -0.345 -0.159 
7: 0.128 -0.501 
8: 0.359 -0.191 
9: 0.065 -0.282 

10: -0.469 0.379 
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2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER - M24 Ma.6ii340605 



BARBER - M24 0140567 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6623520. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 01/17/2007 
FILE TIME: 12:41 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.006 
0.036 
0.037 
1.779 
1. 211 
1. 935 
0.192 
1.159 
0.564 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 ~PO==INT"-'-=-"#'"----"X=--~~-y 
1: -0.369 0.625 
2: 0.081 0.566 
3: 0.120 -0.~25 
4: -0.795 0.176 
5: -0.694 -0.001 
6: 0.394 -0.190 
7: 0.145 -0.097 
8: 0.021 -0.390 
9: 0.984 -0.586 

10: 0.175 -0.167 
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6 
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l:SAKl:St:K - M~4 U14U!:UH:S 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6623520. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 01/17/2007 
FILE TIME: 12:41 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.005 
0.029 
0.029 
1.500 
1. 502 
1.509 
0.285 
0.879 
0.545 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0. 842 
2: -0. 2 84 
3: -0.369 
4: -0.368 
5: 0. 094 
6: 0. 356 
7: 0 .171 
8: 0. 658 
9: 0.277 

10: 0.362 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

-0.203 
-0.683 
-:: 0. -250 
0.067 
0.819 
0.414 
0.260 

-0.041 
-0.186 

0.088 

6 
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F 
0 

BARBER- M24 0140569 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 1/02107 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

5.0 ------·-------------------~---~-----,.-----.,,..,.,-~----- .... 

4.5 ----- -----------------+----+------+----___,~------+-i~I---------

4.0 --------·-----------+----l-------'------+-----+!-HH----+--·-

3.51--------------------'-------+-----i-----+-----+----+I~+-----,...--~ 

3.0 --------·-~-----------+---.......... -----+-----+-------+----+Hl--l---~---------· 

~ 2.5 --------'-----------+------+-.,.,=:~.r:-+"'~---+------+-------j++/f-1-----r---·-·
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

,--·-·-··-·----·-------·------~~ 
0.0'-------------------'------'-----------------------

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

2.558 0.057 0.034 0.034 0.043 Set Trigger 

2.352 0.056 0.034 0.034 0.039 Set Trigger 

2.482 0.056 0.034 0.034 0.041 Set Trigger 

2.542 0.054 0.032 0.034 0.041 Set Tngger 

2.539 0.056 0.032 0.034 0.042 Set Tr'gge1 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 1/2/2007 1 :27:19 PM 
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F 
0 

5.0 

4.5 

BARBER - M24 0140570 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 1/02107 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

4.0 ---··-··-·--·---------+-----+------+-----+----+------'--~I-----·--··--

3.5 

3.0 ---·---·-----~-------~----+----~-----i------i--... 1------·· 

~ 2.5 
e 

1.5 ... 

. ·---·-···-·--···-·-··----
o.o L----------'----------'-----'-----...:._----'-----~--------

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 2.436 0.056 0.033 0.036 0.039 Set Trigger 

2 2.533 0.056 0.034 0.035 0.040 Set Trigger 

3 2.647 0.057 0.034 0.034 0.042 Set Trigger 

4 2.514 0.058 0.034 0.034 0.040 -Sst Tr:;;,'.:;-: 

5 2.488 0.056 0.034 0.035 0.038 S;2t Tng~e! 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 1/2120071:29:36 PM 
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F 
0 

BARBER - M24 0140571 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 1/02107 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

5.0 ---------------------,------,----~------,-------,---,,,----------·--

4.5 ------------------'------+----+-----+-----'--------'-'!+---~---- -- - ·-· 

4.0 ----- ------------~----+----+------+----+------,-1!1------------· 

3.51--------+-------'-----'-------+-----l------+-----+-----H+---+-----

~ 2.5 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2.0l-----~-----'------'-----+ilfl------+---\\----+-----11---C-----+----+------

1.51------------'-----+-----"------ci/ll------i'----'il--+----I---+------'----------··· -

1.0 -- - ------· 

~----1------"------'-'""""-~ 

0.0'------'--------'--------------'--------'------'-----"'----------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

3.033 0.055 0.033 0.034 0.049 Set Trigger 

3.010 0.055 0.032 0.033 0.049 Set Trigger 

3.123 0.055 0.031 0".033 0.050 Set Trigger 

3.204 0.054 0.031 0.033 0.051 Set T:lgg-:;: 

3.166 0.054 0.030 0.033 0.051 Set Tngg,3· 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 1/212007 1 :33:37 PM 
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F 
0 

BARBER - M24 0140572 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 1 /02107 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
·Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles+/- .75 lbs. 

5.0,-------------·--------·-------------------------,~----··,-·-~---

4.51---------------'------+--------i------+-----+------'--H 

4.0 ---·--- -

3.5 -----------+-------'------'--------i-----+-----f------+--7Y----;--------·-·· 

3.0 --· 

~ 2.5 
e 

0.5 -----

O.O··L ---------'-----------'-----'-----'------'-----------'----~ 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 
1 3.182 0.057 0.031 0.033 0.057 Set Trigger 

2 3.085 0.056 0.031 0.033 0.054 Set Trigger 

3 3.116 0.056 0.030 0.033 0.054 Set Trigger 

4 3.018 0.056 0.030 0.033 0.053 Set Tr;9ger 

5 3.136 0.056 0.030 0.033 0.056 Set Tnggs: 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 1/2/2007 1:36:45 PM 
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F 
0 

BARBER - M24 0140573 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 .... -· 

4.0 

3.5 --

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 1/02/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
·serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

~ 2.5 ---~~~-.,-~~~~.:--~~~_J_~~~~+-c'H-~~--!~~~4-1--+-~~~-iHt--~~~-+~~~~-,---
e 

2.0 

1.0 

0.5 

.--·--------·- ·------·- - ---
0.0 "-~~~-'-~~~~~~~~~~~~~-'-~~~~'--~~~--'--~~~~"'--~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

4.098 0.058 0.034 0.031 0.073 Set Trigger 

2 4.105 0.057 0.034 0.031 0.073 Set Trigger 

3 4.075 0.056 0.033 0.032 0.070 Set Trigger 

4 4.131 0.056 0.033 0.032 0.071 Set Tngg(;; 

5 4.085 0.056 0.033 0.032 0.070 Set Tnggei 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 1/2/2007 1:39:02 PM 
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F 
0 

BARBER- M24 0140574 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 ----

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 1/02107 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 lbs. 

~ 2.5 -- ---- ---'------·_,-----.........,-----+---ll------+----ll-+------H1-------i-----·--,.
e 

2.0 -

1.5 

0.5 ___________________ _i.__--4----l-----+--------;-----'-----~-------

O.O'--~~~~~~~~~~~~-'-~~~-'-~~~~~~~~-'-~~~~~~~~---~~~~~~~~ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .Q?O .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 3.850 0.058 0.034 0.032 0.068 Set Trigger 

2 3.858 0.058 0.034 0.032 0.069 Set Trigger 

3 3.855 0.057 0.034 0.032 0.068 Set Trigger 

4 3.874 0.058 0.034 0.032 0.070 Set Tnggc: 

5 3.856 0.059 0.034 0.032 0.070 Set Tngge 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Amis Co., Inc .. 1/2/2007 1 :40:55 PM 
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F 
0 
r 
c 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4.5 

BARBER - M24 0140575 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

i 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 1/02107 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

3.5 ______ '. _____________ -+-----+------+----~-----+H--------··-

0.5 

0.0'---------------------------'---------'---------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

2.507 0.054 0.032 0.034 0.040 Set Trigger 

2.503 0.053 0.032 0.034 0.041 Set Trigger 

2.483 0.052 0.032 0.034 0.039 Set Trigger 

2.507 0.053 0.030 0.034 0.041 Set Tn~EF~t 

2.514 0.053 0.029 0.034 0.041 Set T(gger 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Anns Co., Inc .. 1/2/2007 1:44:53 PM 
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F 
0 

BARBER - M24 0140576 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 1/02/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

~ 2.5 ---- -- -------------------;------+---+H----;----~H------,;m-----~----------------

e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2.0 

1.5 

~------,------------"-"-'--' 
0.0'-----------'-----------'-------i----~----------~---------

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

3.918 0.060 0.035 0.030 0.075 Set Trigger 

3.977 0.059 0.034 0.031 O.D75 Set Trigger 

3.961 0.058 0.033 0.031 0.076 Set Trigger 

3.944 0.059 0.033 0.030 0.076 Set Tngge< 

3.954 0.058 0.033 0.031 O.D75 S1:::t Tngga: 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 1/212007 1:49:30 PM 
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